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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 219

AN ACT toamend 101.575 (4) (a) 1. and 101.575 (4) (a) 2.; tncteate 101.573 (5) of the statuteslating to:
eligibility for a grant under the fire dues program, defining administrative expenses for purposes of fire prevention
andfire dues administration, and requiring the exercise of rule—-making authority

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in auditedthe city village, town or fire department and
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: determinedhat it-compliegs in substantial compliance

with sub. (6) and s. 101.14 (2). The department shall
SecTion 1g. 101.573 (5) of the statutéscreated to  establishby rule the meaning of “substantial com

read: pliance”for purposes of this subdivision.

;(_)1.573(5)_ The d.epartment shall promulgateute Secion 2m. Nonstatutory provisions.
defining “administrative expenses” for purposes of s. (1t) FREPREVENTIONAND FIRE DUESADMINISTRATION.
20.143(3) (La). The department of commerce shall submit in proposed

SecTioN Im. 101.575(4) (a) 1. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

101.5754) (a) 1. The department determines that
city, village, town or firedepartment-has-compliéslin
substantiatompliancewith sub. (6) and s. 101.14 (2).
The department shall establish by rule the meaning of

“substantialcompliance” for purposes of this subdivi SecTion 3. Initial applicability. .
sion. (1) FREDUESDISTRIBUTION. The treatment of section

SecTioN 2. 101.575 (4) (a) 2. of the statutes is 101.575(4) (a) 1 and 2. of the statutes first app_lies to
amendedo read: grantsunder section 101.575 of the statutes thatmre
101.575(4) (a) 2. The cityvillage or town has sub ~ bursedby the department of commerce on éffective
mitteda form which is signed by the clerk of the city- dateof this subsection.
lageor town and by the chieff the fire department pro SecTion 4m. Effective dates. This act takes ééct
viding fire protection to that cityillage or town, which ~ onthe day after publication, except as follows:
is provided by the department by rule and which certifies (1) FREDUESDISTRIBUTION. The treatment of section
that the fire department-has-compliddl in substantial 101.575(4) (a) 1. and 2. of the statutes takdsatfon the
compliancewith this section or the department has first day of the 8th month beginning after publication.

form the rules required undsection 101.573 (5) of the
statutesas created by this act, to the legislatencil
staff under section 227.15 (1) of the statutes no thter
thefirst day of the 6th month beginning after thieetive
dateof this subsection.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



